South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 10, 2026, 02:20:19 am

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1292 (Rat #0560, Act #0498 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie
Similar (H 3918)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-430, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adjustments to South Carolina taxable
income, so as to prohibit an exclusion attributable to a tax free exchange of real estate unless the real estate is located in this

State.

03/09/88
03/09/88
03/23/88
03/24/88
03/24/88
03/25/88
03/29/88
03/29/88
04/12/88
04/21/88
04/21/88
04/26/88
04/26/88
04/28/88
05/03/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/09/88
05/19/88

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7

Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-18

Read second time SJ-61

Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-61
Read third time and sent to House SJ-33

Introduced and read first time HJ-2374

Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2374

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2599
Amended HJ-3142

Read second time HJ-3142

Read third time HJ-3195

Returned HJ-3195

Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-6

Ratified R 560

Signed By Governor

Effective date 01/01/89

Act No. 498

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



