

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

S*1292 (Rat #0560, Act #0498 of 1988) General Bill, By J.M. Waddell, J.C. Hayes, Leatherman and I.E. Lourie Similar (H 3918)

A Bill to amend Section 12-7-430, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to adjustments to South Carolina taxable income, so as to prohibit an exclusion attributable to a tax free exchange of real estate unless the real estate is located in this State.

03/09/88	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/09/88	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-7
03/23/88	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Finance SJ-18
03/24/88	Senate	Read second time SJ-61
03/24/88	Senate	Unanimous consent for third reading on next legislative day SJ-61
03/25/88	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-33
03/29/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2374
03/29/88	House	Referred to Committee on Ways and Means HJ-2374
04/12/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Ways and Means HJ-2599
04/21/88	House	Amended HJ-3142
04/21/88	House	Read second time HJ-3142
04/26/88	House	Read third time HJ-3195
04/26/88	House	Returned HJ-3195
04/28/88	Senate	Concurred in House amendment and enrolled SJ-6
05/03/88		Ratified R 560
05/09/88		Signed By Governor
05/09/88		Effective date 01/01/89
05/09/88		Act No. 498
05/19/88		Copies available